OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUSGE,

<u>HOJAI :: ASSAM</u>

Memo No. Djhj/25/ 783-788

Dated 19.02, え5

Notice

With reference to the earlier Notification issued from this office vide Memo No. 424-429 dated- 29.01.25, it is for information of all concerned that in view of non receipt of objections from any stakeholders in connection with destruction of disposed off case records it has been decided to destroy the listed case records by means of fire on 25.02.2025. 10 a.m. in the supervision of nominated Judicial officers and staffs of this establishment.

Inform all concerned.

BH-District & Se ssions Judge, District & Sessions Judge Hopai: Assamn

Memo No. DJHj/I/2**5/**783-788

1.Mrs. Fariha Faridi , Civil Judge Jr. Divi. Hojai

2.Mr. Prosoon Sur, JMFC Hojai.

3. The president/Secretary, Hojai Bar Association, Sankardev Nagar, Hojai with a request to put up this notice along with the list enclosed in the notice board of your esteemed Bar Association;

4. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Hojai He is directed to upload the Notice along with the list of files enclosed here with in the official website of Hojai District Judiciary;

5.All Notice boards of the District Judiciary, Hojai;

6. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge

Hojai Assam District & Sessions Judge Hojai :: Assam

Date 19.02.25